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Step 1 — Required Tools

(1) 2.0x75mm Hexagonal
Screwdriver



(2) Pliers Wrench

(3) Engineer Scriber

Step 2 — Required Parts and Screws

(1) Duet Box

(2) Duet 2 Wifi / Ethernet

(3) 4x M3 Nuts

(4) 11x M3 Square Nuts

(5) 4x M3x8mm Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw



06. Assembly of the Duet Box Draft: 2022-05-14Guide ID: 129 -

This document was generated on 2022-05-19 03:56:36 AM (MST).

© 2022 caribou3d.dozuki.com/ Page 2 of 4

https://caribou3d.com/en/tools/118-9835-wera-354-screwdriver-for-hexagon-socket-screws.html#/147-wera_354-20_x_75mm
https://caribou3d.com/en/tools/127-knipex-pliers.html
https://caribou3d.com/en/tools/131-engineers-scriber.html
https://caribou3d.com/en/electronic-boards-displays/658-duet-2-wifi-controller-board.html
https://caribou3d.com/en/screws-nuts/731-m3-nut-50x.html
https://caribou3d.com/en/screws-nuts/115-square-nuts-m3-flat-form.html
https://caribou3d.com/en/screws-nuts/227-9674-m3-hexagon-socket-head-cap-screws-black-10x.html#/196-screwlength-8mm


Step 3 — Inserting the nuts for the Duet Board

Insert 4x M3 hex nuts (e.g. using a
screwdriver or an engineer scriber)
into the back of the Einsy Box.



Step 4 — Inserting the Nuts for Cover and Cable Holder

 

Slide 11x M3 square nuts  into the slots provided on the inside of the Duet Box.

Here, we recommend using a pliers wrench to better insert the square nuts. Also make sure that
the nuts match the holes exactly.


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Step 5 — Installation of the Duet Board

Finally, the Duet Board is attached
to the Duet Box using 4x M3x8mm
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw.



Step 6

The assembly of the Duet Box is
complete.



Proceed to instruction 07. Building
the power supply if you have an
unassembled power supply.



If your power supply is already
assembled, proceed to Instruction
08. Installing the Duet Box and
Power Supply.


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